## TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 79004091	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name		ne	Execution Date	
SOLDO S.R.L SO	OCIO UNICO		11/26/2013	
Name:	Rotork Plc			
Name:				
Address:	Rotork House, Brassmill Lane Bath, BA1 3JQ			
Country:	GB			
Entity Type:				
Entity Country:	GB			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Correspondent Nam Address:	ne:	Rotork Plc Rotork House, Brassmill Lane Bath, BA1 3JQ		
Country:		GB		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005177 FRAME: 0822

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

## **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005177 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 01/04/2014